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Arrive at radiance in luxury with a face cream featuring highly stable vitamin C conjugated to gold sub-particles in
combination with ferulic acid for a brighter complexion.

TRADE NAME

Water

Cosphaderm PA
ECONAT:

NaOH 25% Solution

Cosphaderm X Soft?

Cosphaderm
Propanediol Natural:

Cosphaderm KG:

Ferulic Acid
Floviva Jojoba Oil*
Dermol CO-CA?

Paester GTCC3
Emulium Delta*

Paester BDP-2S53

Stearyl Alcohols

Cosphagard Cap!

Golden C*

Citric Acid 25% Sol.

INCI NAME

Water

Phytic Acid, Water

Water, Sodium Hydroxide

Xanthan Gum

Propanediol

Amorphophallus Konjac
Root Extract

Ferulic Acid

Simmondsia Chinensis
(Jojoba) Seed Oil

Coco-caprylate/caprate

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Cetyl Alcohol, Glyceryl
Stearate, PEG-75 Stearate,
Ceteth-20, Steareth-20

Bis-Diglyceryl
Polyacyladipate-2

Stearyl Alcohol

Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl
Glycol

Water, Sorbitol, Xanthan

Gum, Ascrobic Acid, Gold,
Glutathione

Water, Citric Acid

W/W %

Q..

0.20

0.18

0.10

5.00

0.50

0.50
5.00
5.00

4.00

5.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.50

Q.s.

TOTAL @ 100.00
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INGREDIENTS

ECOCERT/COSMOS certified, 50% aqueous solution of phytic acid derived
from maize and rice bran. Strong chelating and exfoliating agent that can
help to neutralize free radicals that cause damage in the skin. A plant-based,
environmentally friendly alternative to EDTA.

Vegan, non-GMO Xanthan Gum with superior transparency and soft cushion
feel. Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times more than a standard xanthan gum
at the same concentration. Reduces stickiness and provides soft skin feel.
ECOCERT/COSMOS.

Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with
antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.

High molecular weight, water soluble polysaccharide with strong thickening
efficiency and gel formation properties superior to traditional thickening
agents, derived from Konjac flour. Carbomer replacement. Stable at pH 2-11.
Strong antioxidant that mitigates visible signs of ageing from ozone and
other factors while brightening skin's complexion.

Excellent skin moisturizer from the seed of the Baobab fruit. Absorbs quickly
without clogging pores. Contains Omega 3, 6 and 9 fatty acids.

Highly efficient, pH independent system that can be used to replace
parabens, triclosan and MIT in formulations.

Ascorbic acid and glutathione conjugated to gold sub-microparticles
providing highly effective and stable delivery of hero ingredient that allows a
very low dosage and stability.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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