

GOLDEN COMPLEXION FORMULA TEC-0027

Arrive at radiance in luxury with a face cream featuring highly stable vitamin C conjugated to gold sub-particles in combination with ferulic acid for a brighter complexion.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
A	Water	Water	Q.S.	
	Cosphaderm PA ECONAT¹	Phytic Acid, Water	0.20	ECOCERT/COSMOS certified, 50% aqueous solution of phytic acid derived from maize and rice bran. Strong chelating and exfoliating agent that can help to neutralize free radicals that cause damage in the skin. A plant-based, environmentally friendly alternative to EDTA.
	NaOH 25% Solution	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	0.18	
В	Cosphaderm X Soft ¹	Xanthan Gum	0.10	Vegan, non-GMO Xanthan Gum with superior transparency and soft cushion feel. Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times more than a standard xanthan gum at the same concentration. Reduces stickiness and provides soft skin feel. ECOCERT/COSMOS.
С	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural ¹	Propanediol	5.00	Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.
	Cosphaderm KG¹	Amorphophallus Konjac Root Extract	0.50	High molecular weight, water soluble polysaccharide with strong thickening efficiency and gel formation properties superior to traditional thickening agents, derived from Konjac flour. Carbomer replacement. Stable at pH 2-11.
	Ferulic Acid¹	Ferulic Acid	0.50	Strong antioxidant that mitigates visible signs of ageing from ozone and other factors while brightening skin's complexion.
D	Floviva Jojoba Oil ¹	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil	5.00	Excellent skin moisturizer from the seed of the Baobab fruit. Absorbs quickly without clogging pores. Contains Omega 3, 6 and 9 fatty acids.
	Dermol CO-CA ²	Coco-caprylate/caprate	5.00	
	Paester GTCC ³	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	4.00	
	Emulium Delta⁴	Cetyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-75 Stearate, Ceteth-20, Steareth-20	5.00	
	Paester BDP-2S ³	Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2	3.00	
	Stearyl Alcohol ⁵	Stearyl Alcohol	2.00	
E	Cosphagard Cap ¹	Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl Glycol	1.00	Highly efficient, pH independent system that can be used to replace parabens, triclosan and MIT in formulations.
F	Golden C¹	Water, Sorbitol, Xanthan Gum, Ascrobic Acid, Gold, Glutathione	0.50	Ascorbic acid and glutathione conjugated to gold sub-microparticles providing highly effective and stable delivery of hero ingredient that allows a very low dosage and stability.
G	Citric Acid 25% Sol.	Water, Citric Acid	Q.S.	
BB1-49-1		TOTAL	100.00	

¹TAOS ²Alzo ³Patech ⁴Gattefosse ⁵Protameen

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.